INTIMATION REGARDING RECEIPT OF DEMAND NOTICE. 

Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

We would like to inform that the Company has received "Demand Notice" to the tune of 

~87,58,901 /- (Rupees Eighty Seven Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and One only) 

towards CSS amount for the period from April 2015 to June 2016, from the office of Southern 

Power Distribution Company of Telangana Limited. 

In this regard, we would like to update that the Company will pursue all legal remedies and will